

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Conducting of DPC Meeting for considering of Time Bound (In-Situ) Promotions of Non-Gazetted Employees.

MEETING NOTICE

A meeting of Departmental Promotion Committee for considering the Time Bound (In-Situ) Promotions of Non-Gazetted employees of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu has been fixed on 5th of September 2023 at 11:00 am sharp and the venue for DPC meeting has been fixed at Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu.

Accordingly, the following officers are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the said meeting on the scheduled date and time: -

- 1. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 2. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta)

Dated: 0 | .09.2023

Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/14/2021/ 9296-98

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for favour of information and necessary action.
- 2. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. PA to Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for kind information of Director.